DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

NV 2023-1002803

RPTT:\$5265.00 Rec:\$40.00 \$5,305.00 Pgs=2

12/01/2023 12:12 PM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

APN: 1418-34-113-013 R.P.T.T.: \$5,265.00 Escrow No.: 22025653-DR When Recorded Return To: Melissa Lopez-Bermejo 243 Green Valley Rd #D. Freedom, CA 95019-3133

Mail Tax Statements to: Melissa Lopez-Bermejo 243 Green Valley Rd #D. Freedom, CA 95019-3133

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Cave Rock Junction LLC, a Nevada limited-liability company

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Melissa Lopez-Bermejo, an unmarried woman

all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 11, of Subdivision Map entitled Merger and Resubdivision of Land PD09-003 for Cave Rock Junction, LLC., according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on October 21st, 2014, as Document No. 851411.

Assessors Parcel No.: 1418-34-113-013

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page). Escrow No.: 22025653-DR
Dated this day of BURNOC, 2023. Cave Rock Junction LLC, a Nevada Limited Liability Company
Ken Isaac, Manager
STATE OF NEVADA
COUNTY OF WESTOR
This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 3 day of 100000000000000000000000000000000000
Notary Public
JENN YANCEY
Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Washoe County
No: 22-6545-02 - Expires December 20, 2025

	Assessor 1418-34-	ON OF VAI Parcel Num 113-013	nber(s)	ORM				
2.	Type of Property:					FOR RECORDER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY		
a)	☐ Vaca	nt Land	b)	🗷 Sgl. Fam. Re	sidence	_		
c)		lo/Twnhse	ď)	☐ 2-4 Plex		Docume	ent/Instrument N	The state of the s
e)	☐ Apt.	Bldg.	f)	☐ Comm'l/lnd'l		Book _	Contract of the Contract of th	Page
g)	☐ Agric		h)	☐ Mobile Home	Э	Date of	Recording:	
3,		r:	<u>.</u>			Notes:	_	
						Notes.		
3.	Total Value/Sale Price of Property:					\$1,350,00	00.00	
	 b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) 					(\$0.00)		
	••	er Tax Value					\$1,350,00	The state of the s
	d. Real I	Property Tra	nsfer Ta	ax Due:	((<u>\$5,265.00</u>	<u> </u>
4.		IPTION CLA		Λ	1	1	J	
				per NRS 375.09	0, Section:			
	b. Expla	iin Reason f	or Exen	nøtion:				/
5. Partial Interest: Percentage Being Transferred: 100.00%								
375. supp parti	110, that corted by ies agree	the information documentation the disallow	ution or on it ca varice o	ovided is correct fany claimed ex	ot to the boostantiate the emption, contact at the est at 1% p	est of the e inform r other d er month	eir information ation provided h letermination of Pursuant to I	NRS 375.060 and NRS and belief, and can be nerein. Furthermore, the additional tax due, may NRS 375.030, the Buyer
	_	4 111111	7		1	1	Capacity:	Grantor
	nature: nature: /	/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /					Capacity:	Grantee
_	LER (GR	ANTOR) INF REQUIRED)	ORMA	TION	יטפ		ANTEE) INFOR (REQUIRED)	MATION
and the same of th				n LLC, a Nevada	a	/		Dames in
Pri	nt Name:	limited-liabi	lity com	ipany		- 7	Melissa Lopez-	
Ad	dress:	P.O. Box 54				iress:	243 Green Va	lley Rd #D.
Cit	y:	Zephyr Cov	e .		City	300	Freedom	
Sta	ate:	NV		Zip: 89448	Sta	te:	California	Zip: 95019-3133
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (Required if not seller or buyer)								
Print Name: First Centennial Title Company of Nevada Esc. #: 22025653-DR								
	Address: 896 W Nye Ln, Ste 104							
Cit		Carson C		76.	e: <u>NV</u>	Zip:	89703	

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED